

# गोंय विद्यापीठ

ताळगांव पठार. गोंय -४०३ २०६

फोन: +९१-८६६९६०९०४८



(Accredited by NAAC)

## **Goa University**

Taleigao Plateau, Goa-403 206 +91-8669609048 Email: registrar@unigoa.ac.in Website: www.unigoa.ac.in

#### SPORTS SECTION

Tel: 8669609018/8669609075

Email: sports@unigoa.ac.in

### **PRESS NOTE**

### Goa University Cross Country Men and Women Team for All India Inter University Cross **Country Championship**

Goa University has selected the Cross Country Men and Women team for the All India Inter University Cross Country Men and Women Championships 2024-25 to be held at Mangalore University, Mangalore from 18th to 20th November, 2024.

The kit distribution and farewell function for the teams was organised on 14<sup>th</sup> November, 2024, at Sports Section, Goa University in the presence of Mr. Balachandra Jadar, Asst. Director of Physical Education and Sports, Goa University, Mr. Avidh Morajkar, Assistant Sports Officer, Goa University along with team coach Mr. Patrick Soares and team manager Dr. Rajan Mathew and Ms. Clency Pereira.

Following players will represent Goa University at All India Inter University Cross Country Men and Women Championship 2024-25:

#### I. Men Team

Ganesh Tamburkar, Santosh P.Salgaonkar, Sidhant R. Gaonkar, Suaraj Kumar Yadav, Suraj D. Velip and Parasharam Ghadi

#### II. Women Team

Date: 16/11/2024

Siya C. Naik, Andrea J. Monteiro, Sana N. Arlikatti, Samiksha M. Daifode, Sakshi E. Kale and Ayan A. Soares

> (Mr. Balachandra B. Jadar) Asst. Director of Phy. Edn. & Sports,

**Goa University** 

